Resistance to interference 

Mean±SEM

Control 1 39.95±0.79↓ 478.02±10.91↓ 4.17±0.15 6.50±0.58↓

Control 2 39.03±1.42↓ 342.05±17.10↓ 2.97±0.16↓ 6.92±0.33↓

Control 3 48.6±2.15 428.40±9.28↓ 4.88±0.17 8.68±0.19↓

IDWC 49.40±1.07*↑ 567.80±10.01*↑ 4.63±0.13*↑ 9.43±0.56*↑

One hundred and sixty-one (161) subjects in the 18-25 year age group were evaluated. Of these, 40 were individuals deaf from birth who worked with computers (IDWC), 42 
were deaf individuals that did not work, did not know how to use  nor used computers (Control 1), 39 individuals with normal hearing that did not work, did not know how